
 

 

AGENDA 

 
 

 
CABINET 

 
9AM, FRIDAY, 10 JANUARY 2025 

 
MULTI-LOCATION MEETING – COUNCIL CHAMBER PORT TALBOT 

AND MICROSOFT TEAMS 
 

 
ALL MOBILE TELEPHONES TO BE SWITCHED TO SILENT FOR THE 

DURATION OF THE MEETING 
 

Webcasting/Hybrid Meetings: 
This meeting may be filmed for live or subsequent broadcast via the 

Council’s Internet Site.  By participating you are consenting to be filmed 
and the possible use of those images and sound recordings for 

webcasting and/or training purposes. 
 
 

Part 1 
 

1.  Appointment of Chairperson   
 

2.  Chairpersons Announcement/s   
 

3.  Declarations of Interest   
 

4.  Forward Work Programme 2024/25  (Pages 3 - 10) 
 

5.  Public Question Time   
Questions must be submitted in writing to Democratic Services, 
democratic.services@npt.gov.uk no later than noon two working 
days prior to the meeting.  Questions must relate to items on the 
agenda.  Questions will be dealt with in a 10 minute period. 
 
Report of the Director of Finance 
 

6.  Draft Budget for Consultation 2025/26  (Pages 11 - 50) 

mailto:democratic.services@npt.gov.uk


 
7.  Urgent Items   

Any urgent items (whether public or exempt) at the discretion of the 
Chairperson pursuant to Regulation 5(4)(b) of Statutory Instrument 
2001 No. 2290 (as amended). 
 

 
F.O’Brien 

Chief Executive 
 

Civic Centre 
Port Talbot Monday, 6 January 2025 
 
 
 
Cabinet Members:  
 
Councillors. S.K.Hunt, S.A.Knoyle, N.Jenkins, J.Hurley, S.Harris, 
J.Hale, A.Llewelyn, W.F.Griffiths, S.Jones and C.Phillips 
 



 
 Cabinet FWP 24/25 Version 11, 16th December 2024 - JWR 

CABINET  Forward Work Programmes 24/25 

 

Meeting 
Date 

Agenda Item TYPE Contact 
 Officer 

Purpose of Report  Called for 
Scrutiny 

Cabinet 
Portfolio 
Holder 

Relevant 
Scrutiny 

Committee 

 
Cabinet 

 
15th 

January 
2025 

 
 
 

       

Hillside Managers Report  
 

For Monitoring Keri Warren Private Item  Cllr. S.Harris 
Portfolio 6 

 

Social Services, 
Housing and 

Minutes of the meeting


- 1 - 
 

Dydd Gwener, 10 Ionawr 2025 

 
EXECUTIVE DECISION RECORD 

 
Y CABINET 

 
DYDD GWENER, 10 IONAWR 2025 

 

 
 
Cabinet Members: 
 
Councillors: 
 

S.K.Hunt, S.A.Knoyle, J.Hurley, S.Harris, J.Hale, 
A.Llewelyn, W.F.Griffiths, S.Jones a/ac C.Phillips 
 

Officers in Attendance: 
 
N.Pearce, A.Jarrett, N.Daniel, A.Thomas, H.Jones, C.Griffiths, A.James, 
T.Davies a/ac N.Jones 
 
Wales Audit Office:  
 
  
 

 
1. PENODI CADEIRYDD  

 
Cytunwyd i benodi'r Cynghorydd S K Hunt yn Gadeirydd ar gyfer y 
cyfarfod. 
 

2. CYHOEDDIAD(AU) Y CADEIRYDD  
 
Croesawodd y Cadeirydd bawb i'r cyfarfod. 
 

3. DATGANIADAU O FUDDIANNAU  
 
Ni ddatganwyd unrhyw fuddiannau. 
 

4. BLAENRAGLEN WAITH 2024/25  
 
Nodwyd Blaenraglen Waith 2024/25. 
 

5. CWESTIYNAU GAN Y CYHOEDD  
 
Ni ofynnwyd unrhyw gwestiynau gan y cyhoedd. 



- 2 - 
 

Dydd Gwener, 10 Ionawr 2025 

6. CYLLIDEB DDRAFFT 2025-26 I YMGYNGHORI ARNO  
 

Penderfyniad 
 

Ar ôl rhoi sylw dyledus i’r asesiad sgrinio effaith integredig, bod aelodau: 
 

Dechrau ymgynghoriad gyda’r cyhoedd ar gynnydd o 7% yn nhreth y 

cyngor. 
 

Rheswm dros y Penderfyniad Arfaethedig 
 

Dechrau ymgynghori ar gyllideb ddrafft 2025/26 
 
 

Gweithredu'r Penderfyniad 
 

Cynigir gweithredu'r penderfyniad ar unwaith gyda chaniatâd Cadeirydd 

y Pwyllgor Craffu - Cymunedau, Cyllid ac Arweinyddiaeth Strategol. 

 
7. EITEMAU BRYS  

 

Nid oedd dim. 
 

CHAIRPERSON 


